**IDFC FIRST Bank Limited** 



(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)
CIN: L65110TN2014PL0097792
Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennali-600031.
Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

THE INDIAN EXPRESS, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2024

# APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

(For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the IDFC FIRST Burst Limited (archiville IDFC FIRST Limited are amaignmand with IDFC Bars. Limited) under the Securitation and Reconstruction of Francial Assets and Enforcement Security Interest AL, 2002 and in eversion of powers conferred under section 13(17) and with rule 3 of the Security Interest. AUC 2002 and in eversion of powers conferred under section 13(17) and with rule 3 of the Security Interest. IN SEAST TRACK TYTES, 2 NUMSTAN AMERICS SEMENT, 3 NARE NUSSANS, in proxy the amount method in the notice of the section 13(17) and 13(

from the date of receipt of the and Demand of the control of the c

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub – Section (8) Of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redec he secured assets.

### DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES.

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PLOT NO. W-119/2, ADMEASURING 197.22 SQ. YDS., SITUATED AT KHASRA NO 30351, VILLAGE: BHILWARA, TERSIE, SITSTIRCT: BHILWARA, RAJASTHAN-311001, AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: PLOT NO W-119/3, WEST: PLOT NO. W-119/3, WEST: PLOT NO. W-119/3, WEST: PLOT NO. W-119/3, WEST: PLOT NO. W-119/3, NORTH: ROAD 100 FT. WIDE, SOUTH: OPEN

Date:14-11-2024

Authorised Officer
IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

(S) prob Housing

APPENDIX NYA \_ CAUCHTON PUBLIC SALE NOTICE of IMPOVABLE PROPERTY/IES

THE SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P traces is largely given to by a pulse or general prior prior to the pr

I, Suneeta Verma spouse of Brijesh Kumar Verma, resident of Krishna House, Gali No. 9, Rampura Basti, Lalgarh, Bikaner (Raj)- 334004 have changed my name from Suneeta Verma to **Sunita Verma** vide Affidavit dated 18/11/2024 at

### WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY

Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager, Kota Division, West Central Railway inviting e-Auction for the contract of Advertisement on station circulating area premise (OoH), Advertisement on station premise (RDN-NON Digital), Advertisement on station premises (RDN-Digital) and Mobile Assets have been invited. For more information visit website w.ireps.gov.in



### CHANGE OF NAME विशाषी विभवन्ता, राजस्थान राज्य कृषि विषणन बोर्ड, खण्ड जोघपुर-।।

ही ऑनलाईन निविद्या ई—ग्रोक्पोर्थ य 6,00 बजे तक बोर्ड एवं अन्य र जाती हैं। निविद्या से re-rajasthan-govingrsamb य GM2425WL0B00403 to 405) /24/7898

### PICICI Bank

Registered Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara — 390007, Gujarat

Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra

## Branch Relocation Notice On Behalf of [CIC] Bank Ltd., 12 MSR Branch

Dear Customers, We wish to inform you that with effect from January 20, 2025, we are relocating to a more convenient location. The address is as mentioned below:

New address: ICICI Bank Ltd., Main Road, Near Bus Stand, Village - Munsari – 12 MSR, District- Hanumangarh, Rajasthan 335504.

regus/non 3:55044.
There would be no change in your account numbers or the security items issued to you. Assuring you of the best services of all times.
Sincerely,
Branch Manager, 12 MSR Branch

Reg. off.: 410-412,18/12, 4th Floor, W.E.A. Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Obih-110005, Corp off.: 716-717, 7th Floor, Tower B, World Trade Tower, Sector 16, Mods, 201301, U.P., Ph.: +91 120 4200550952353455. Email: info@csfinance. Leaal@csfinance. in, Web.: vww.csfinance. in, W.L. 748991199972(DOI 140).

# POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)]

Whereas The undersigned being the authorized officer of the CSL FINANCE LTD. 
(hereinafter referred as Company) under the Securitation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in sexercise of 
powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest AC, 
Enforcement) Relies, 2002 issued a demand notice to the BorrowerfoSorrowerfSecurity Provider mentioned herein below to repay the amount 
The Borrowerfo-Demoverforcaments having faulted no rappy the demanded 
amount, accordingly notice is hereby given to the Sorrowerfo-Berrowerforcaments having faulted no rappy the demanded 
amount, accordingly notice is hereby given to the Sorrowerfo-Berrowerforcaments having faulted no rappy the demanded 
amount, accordingly notice is hereby given to the Sorrowerfo-Berrowerforcaments 
on him under section 13(4) of the saids read with rule (4) of the said rules. 
The Borrowerfo-Berrowerforcaments 
and 13(4) of the saids read with rule (4) of the said read with 
active provinces of the said rules. 
The Borrowerfo-Berrowerforcaments 
and the said rules 
are provinced to the said rules. 
The Borrowerfo-Berrowerforcaments 
which is the said rules 
are provinced to the said rules. 
The Borrowerfo-Berrowerforcament 
to the said rules 
to the said rules 
to the said rules. 
The Borrowerfo-Berrowerforcament 
to the first 
the said rules 
to the said 
the

Name of Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Loan No.	Demand Notice Dated and Amount	Date of Possession
LAN: SMEUDA010007220 Borrower - The Legal Heirs of Late Mr. Raghuveer Singh Choudhary Co-borrowers - Shanti Devi Choudhary, (Co- Borrower/ Mortgagor), Ajay Jat (Co-Borrower), Renu Jat (Co-Borrower)	09.09.2024 and Rs.87,66,915/- (Rupees Eighty- Seven Lakhs Sixty- Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen	18.11.2024
All At: 448, Adarsh Nagar Main Road, Gariyawas, Shastri Circle, Udaipur, Rajasthan-313001 Co-Borrower-Choudhary Roadlines	Only) as on 07/09/2024 Plus future interest, penal	

At: 85, Reti Stand, Udaipur, Rajasthan-313001 interest, costs charges Details of Property: All that piece and parcel of Immovable property comprising of complete address of Property Residential Admessuring 2032.50 Sq. ft Falling Under Khars Ro. 146, 147, 153, 145 Pot Ro. 16, 101age Gayriyawas Patwar Halka Savina, Tehsil Girwa, District Udalpur State-Rajasthan-313001

Savina, Inesi Lerika, District Usaguir State-Hagasman-13 sour Boundaries and dimensions of the immovable property are as under: - As per title documents: East-Profit No.17, West-Profit No.15, North-Pict No.11, 13, South-Road 30-0" Willow As Per Actual/Technical Valuation Report: East-Plot No.17, West-Plot No.15, North-Pool 10, 11, 3, South-Road 30-0" Wilde

Date: 20-11-2024 Place: Udaipur (Rajasthan)

CSL Finance Ltd.

भारतीय स्टेट वेंक State Bank of India Sector-4, Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur (Rajasthan)-302004

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower that the below described it in immensable prosety mortgaged to the Secured offensity, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bask of India the Secured Corellors will be abused to the Control of Secured Corellor of State Bask of Secured Corellor of Secu

Condition of the Auction at	the Bank's/ebkrary website before	the colse of e-aucti	on.
Descriptin of the Immovable	properties with known encumbrance	Reserve Price & Earnest Money Deposit	Time
situated at Flat No. 202, II nd Laipat Nagar, Alwar, Distt. Al	West by-Plot No. 334 South Plot No. 342	1, Rs. 44,70,000.00 Rs. 4,47,000.00	From 11.00 AM to 03.00 PM

Interested 3-56 mg agout Pa-36 EUD a limit dutyp Beton the close of the e-Auton. Cost of Pa-bid EUD at his dynamic part of the cost of the e-Auton. Cost of Pa-bid EUD at his dynamic part of the cost of the e-Auton. Cost of Pa-cial such familiars for the e-auton aveids. In this provide some time as pure the aveing process and cost and familiars for the e-auton aveids. In the provide some time are the behaving process and aveid a fall at change profilers. For distinct firms and Conditions of the safe, present may be the provided in Safe Bank of this (Saresed Asserts Roccury). Branch (ARSB., Japper (BA), Secured Conders' Mittaccibila; calculate the aveids of the safe and control of the safe and safe and the safe and safe and the safe an

Cit: 157 100MH1939PLC033797 . Mod. Office: IR14 house, San Inflorech Park, Mod. Office: IR14 house, San Inflorech Inflorech Inflorech San Inflorech Inflorech Inflorech Mod. Office: IR14 house, San Inflorech Inflorech

### PUBLIC NOTICE OF E-AUCTION OF GOLD ORNAMENTS

PUBLIC NOTICE OF E-AUCTION OF GOLD ORNAMENTS
is hereby, recited to all occurred to be proved; in security of the province of the public of prevail that we, IRF, Primore Limited (TIRT) are searching gold enrainments of defaulted customers who neither requires of the recited auction notices and research defaulted customers who neither requires during amount despite being informed through registered auction notices and research account with the conducted ordine introduced provide Provincement (1994) will be displayed between 2020 PM to 60.05 PM of Longoin per views or det of Irm yellow the despite of the provincement of the provide of the provincement of the pr

District Centre: Pratapgarh A-New Pratapgarh GL - 1St Floor, Opp. Punjab Nati Bank, High School Road, Pratapgarh, 312605.

Branch Name: PRATAPGARH A-NEW PRATAPGARH GL, Taluka - PRATAPGARH.
Gold Loan A/C No.: GL25215534, GL25516217, GL25736909, GL27898789.

Gold Losa Ar Den : GL22015550. LTS:GOTO: GLZ355009. GLZ255009. GLZ



AUTHORISED SIGNATORY IIFL FINANCE LIMITED 

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED
(CIXILSS22RIJ001.FP.CC)34297] Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square,
Mansarover Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

AUCTION POTITION

AUCTION POTITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

AUGUSTON NOTICE:

uction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 read with
rows to Roll as (8) of the Security interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002

to the Security interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002

to the Security of the Security interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002

see Security of Security of Security (Security of Security of Security

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortagors	Dues As on	Date & Amount of 13(2)Demand Notice	Date of Poss- ession	Description of Property	Reserve Price For Property	Earnest Money For Property	Date & Time of Auction	Place of Tender Submission, Tender Open & Auction at Aavas Financiers Ltd.
MULA RAM, SITA DEVI (AC NO.) LNSNC13421- 220220502 GUARANTOR: BHANA RAM (AC NO.) LNSNC17723- 240288269	Rs. 4,68,652.00/- & Rs. 4,63,379.00/- DUES AS ON 15 NOV 2024	6 DEC 23 Rs. 331143/- & Rs. 325675/- DUES AS ON 4 DEC 23	24 JUL 24	PATTA NO. 4995/05-96-2017 SITUATED AT VILLAGE-PANCHALA PIN-302012 ADMEASURING 1600 SQ. FT.	Rs. 600875/-	Rs. 60088/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 23 DEC 2024	IST FLOOR, KESAR COMPLEX, NEAR GOPAL PLAZA, HADECHA BUS STOP, SANCHORE- 343041 DIST. JALORE, RAJASTHAN-INDIA
KAILASH CHANDRA KHATIK, MRS. ANITA DEVI GUARANTOR: MR. NAND LAL KHATIK (AC NO.) LNBHW00614- 150012113	Rs. 6,06,854.00/- DUES AS ON 15 NOV 2024	10 APR 23 Rs. 368456.41/- DUES AS ON 10 APR 23	24 JUL 24	PROPERTY SITUATED AT PATTA NO. 1488, AT PURANI ARABO, MANDAL GARRH DIST. BHILWARA, RAJASTHAN ADMEASURING 69 SQ. YARD.	Rs. 219738/-	Rs. 21974/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 23 DEC 2024	GROUND FLOOR, COMMERCIAL PLOT NO. 2751/1 & 2751/2, K K TOWER REVENUE VILLAGE BHILWARA, SANCHETI COLONY, NEAR MIRCHI MANDI, BHILWARA-311001, RAJASTHAN, INDIA
KISHAN LAL, MR. BABU LAL, MRS. RATANI DEVI GUARANTOR: MR. MADAN LUHAR (AC NO.) LNMAL00518- 190096955	Rs. 7,38,966.00/- DUES AS ON 15 NOV 2024	10 FEB 22 Rs. 396741/- DUES AS ON 9 FEB 22	5 JUL 24	SITUATED IN VILLAGE JHARIL TEH MALPURA DISTI, TONK RAJASTHAN ADMEASURING 177 SQ, YARDS,	Rs. 355264/-	Rs. 35526/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 23 DEC 2024	GROUND FLOOR, OPP. TVS SHOWROOM,BRIJ LAL NAGAR, DUDU ROAD, MALPURA- 304502,RAJASTHA N-INDIA
MANISH KHATIK, POOJA KHATIK GUARANTOR: GANPAT SINGH RAJPUT (AC NO.) LNGAN00622- 230272294	Rs. 8,89,961.00/- DUES AS ON 15 NOV 2024	6 MAR 24 Rs. 746847/- DUES AS ON 6 MAR 24	24 JUL 24	PROPRETY (1) PATTA NO.3484 BOOK NO. 70 RESIDENTIAL PLOT AT VILLAGE SANKHALI GRAM PANCHAWAT SANKHLI TEHSIL RASHM DIST. CHITORGARH PIN: 312203 ]. PROPERTY (2) PATTA NO.3402 BOOK NO. 69 RESIDENTIAL PLOT AT VILLAGE SANKHALI GRAM PANCHAWAT SANKHLI TEHSIL RASHM DIST. CHITORGARH PIN: 312203. ADMEASURING PROPERTY (1) 1008 SQ. FT. J PROPERTY (2) 399. SQ. FT. J PROPERTY (2) 399. SQ.	Rs. 703360/-	Rs. 70336/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 23 DEC 2024	PLOT NO -3, KAILASH NAGAR, CHAMTI KHERA CHOWK, CHAMTI KHERA ROAD, CHITTORGARH- 312001, RAJASTHAN- INDIA
RATANI DEVI, MR. NANDKISHOR GUARANTOR: Mr. SURESH KUMAR JANGDI (AC NO.) LNKRI00619- 200126942	Rs. 9,20,420.00/- DUES AS ON 15 NOV 2024	8 JUN 22 Rs. 480909/- DUES AS ON 6 JUN 22	6 JUL 24	PATTA NO. 22, MISSAI, NO. 22, VILLAGE JHARU, MADUSA, TONK, RAJASTHAN ADM. 88 SQ. YARD	Rs. 436480/-	Rs. 43648/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 23 DEC 2024	GROUND FLOOR, KHANGAROT PLAZA, GROUND FLOOR, KOTA ROAD, SARVAR ROAD TIRAHA, KEKRI- AJMER- 305404, RAJASTHAN-INDIA
SAPNA SHARMA, MR. HARI NARAYAN SHARMA (AC NO.) LNTON03721- 220189603	Rs. 26,57,041.00/- DUES AS ON 15 NOV 2024	6 SEP 23 Rs. 2128438/- DUES AS ON 4 SEP 23	3 JUL 24	WARD NO 12, BASO KA TABELA, UNIYARA, TONK, RAJSATHAN ADMEASURING 690 SQ FT	Rs. 1968886/-	Rs. 196889/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 23 DEC 2024	1ST FLOOR,S-13, HOUSING BOARD, NEAR BUS STAND, TONK-304001, RAJASTHAN-INDIA
VINOD KUMAR JAIN, MR. KAMLESH RAJMAL DUGGAD,MR. RAJ MAL,MRS. TEMU BAI (AC NO.) LNRAJO2519- 200114805 GUARANTOR: Mr. AMAR SINOH RATHORE	Rs. 5,58,566.00/- & Rs. 12,11,805.00/- DUES AS ON 15 NOV 2024	21 JUN 21 Rs. 439284/- & Rs. 1061303/- DUES AS ON 18 JUN 21	2 JUL 24	PATTA NO. 1421, MISAL NO.21, RECEIPT NO. 21, SANKAIP NO.02, AARIN NO.1612, FARABA, RAISAMAND, RAIASTHAN, ADMEASURING 2184 Sq. Ft.	Rs. 1261522/-	Rs. 126152/-	01.00	IST FLOOR, MOOLCHAND TALESRA BUILDING, VIVEKANAND CHOURHA, BHILWARA ROAD, KANKROLI,RAJASA MAND-313324.

Date : 20-11-2024 **Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limite** 

Jaipur

Experience of the first part of the processor of the proc PROBHOUSING

APPENDIX.-IV.A. - E-AUCTION-PUBLIC SALE NOTICE of IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES

ARRICHMENT OF A LINE OF A LIN etziii. Ijmortgagor(s)Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), rs/ mortgagor(s)ślince deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-A under Ruik-Bi(l) & 9 of the Security (intensited) on date. For detailed terms and conditions of the safe, pleaser fefer to the link provide in Misr PIBE Horsing Finance Limited | 22 generated as or data | Fr defaults areas and conditions of the date, please refer to the link provision IMs PRB Housing Finance. Limited better in the conditions of the date, please refer to the link provision IMs PRB Housing Finance. Limited better in the conditions of the date in the conditions of the co 30.0 blood of 1668 2621 | Increased Activities of the State of the Sta d 25% of the sale plots by the second opening a processory are made to a consequence of the sale plots by the second opening and the sale plots are sold on the sale plots and the sale plots are sold on the sale

(a) pnb Housin	-	A E-Auction Enforceme	PPENDIX -IV-A E-AUCTION SALE -Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Un- ent of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with prov - Foor Antisch Bhawan, 22 Kasturta Gandhi Man, New	NOTICE der the Se iso to Rule	OF IN unitisati 8(6) of t	IMOVAB on and Rec he Security	LE PROF onstruction Interest (Er	of Financia of cement)	ES) Il Assets ar I Rules, 200	nd (2)
Finance Limit	e d Registerer									
Ghar Ki Baat		Bhiwadi	Branch: PNB Housing Finance Ltd. A-10, 1st Flo	or, Bhagat	Singh Col	ony, Alwar B	ye Pass, Bh	wadi-301019	9, Rajasthar	
Notice is hereby given to the publi morpaced/charged to the Secun Limited/Secured Creditor, will b borrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/Legal H deceased) as the case may be ind For detailed terms and conditions.	Note the registry given by space to graph and a parties at a pure to greatly is graphed problem. Common which is better that common the problem of the probl									
Loan No. Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Guarantor(s)/Legal heirs (A)	Demanded Amount & Date (B)	Nature of	Description of the Properties Mortgaged (D)	Reserve	EMD (10% of	Last Date of Submission of Bid (G)	Bid	Inspection Date &	Date of	Known Encumbe rances/Court Cases
HOU/BHI/1217/461475, B.O.: Bhiwadi, Rajesh Kumar/Sunita	Rs. 943980.01/- 85 on 14/12/2023	Physical Possession	Tower Marigold, Gf, 005, Omaxe Panorama City Homes - Marigold Tower, Bhiwadi, Alwar, Rajasthan- 301019, India: Admeasuring 420 Sq. Ft	Rs. 660000	Rs. 66000	09/12/2024	10000	10.00 AM 5.30 PM	10.12.2024 02:00 PM 03:00PM	Not Known
B.O.: Udaipur, Mrs. Niruben Pateliya / Ishwar Singh	Rs.1291279.87/- as on 07/03/2024	Possession	House No. 93, Araji No. 15130/4605, Rajsv Gram Umarda, Gram Panchayat Kanpur, The Girwa, Udaipur, Rajasthan-325989	10/2000	107200	09/12/2024	10000	10.00 AM 5.30 PM	10.12.2024 02:00 PM 03:00PM	NOL KIIOWI
encumbrances to be catered raid by 1. As on date, there is no order in assets. 2. The prospective purchas but not limited to the other of the do Offer(s). The bidder(s) has to sign bidder(s) the purchaser is legally to confirmed in favour of (bidder(s) or the sisele consideration amount ha asset shall be respoil 4. C.1. NDIA.	the successful purcestraining and/or of serbidder and inte- ocuments of the fit the terms and co- bound to deposit? Inly after receipt of as to be deposited PRIVATE LIMITE file- www.bankeaumar. Ashwani Kun	naserbidde ourt injunct rested part de pertaining collions of 5% of the a by the pun by would be	tils express, cost, charger sic houred up in the date her exprainages, derive in respect of solve mention to the exprainages of date in entropic of solve mention one PHSHF-Line garbinotes Chine of PHSHF-In the day adulate with a PHSF-Line garbinotes Chine of PHSHF-In the day adulate with a PHSF-Line Section of the jet of the day adulate with a PHSF-Line Section of the jet of the day adulate with a PHSF-Line Section of the period of the phsf-Line Section of the period possible of the phsf-Line Section of the period passisting the Authorised Officer in coordings sale For any assistance related to propertion of the proper Control Name Tool of 120 Section Section and the period of the period possible properties of the period of the period possible properties of the period of the period possible properties of possible properties possible properties possible properties possible properties possible properties possible properties po	e requested m selling, a ading in the nemserves that in ten my, deposit Rule 9(2) o ment of sal	to indepen elienating proceed in all resp ms of Rull ed) on the fithe Secu e confirm e-Auction	dently ascerti and/or dispo- ings/orders; ects prior to e 9(3) of the same day o inty interest ation letter a i having its c Bid Docume er to www.p	ain the veracity paint of the aid passed etc. it submitting to Security Into it not later the Enforcement of the or porate office ints and for a nothousing.	y of the mentic above immor any, stated i enderibid ap erest (Enforce an next work it) Rules, 200 of such depo- ce at Plot No rry other que	oned encumb vable prope n column no polication for sement) Rul ing day. The 22. The remi sait, the prop .68, 3rd Floi ery or for reg	rances. rtles/secured r-K. Including m or making es, 2002, the sale may be sining 75% or erty Secured or Sector 44
Ji, odalpar batea.										

JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK

Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey
No.101, 11/2 & 12/28, Off Domflur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road,
Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangaloro-560071.

Branch Office: No.101, 102, 1st Floor, Guman Tower, Vaishali Nagar, Near National Handloom, Jaipur-302021, Rajasthan.

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002.

Whereas you the below mentioned Borrower's, Co-Borrower's, Guarantor's and Mortgagors have availed joans from Jana Small Finance Bank Limited, by mortgaging your immovable properties, Consequent to default committed by you all, you lan account has been disastiled as Non performing Asset, whereas Jana Small Finance Bank Limited being a secured credit under the Act, and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(2) of the said Act read with rule 2 of Security Interes (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand notice calling upon the Borrower's Co-Borrower's Guarantor's Mortgagors as mentioned in column No.2 to repay the amount

	mentioned in the notices with future interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice, but the notices could not be served on some of them for various reasons.							
SI No		Loan Account No. & Loan Amount	Details of the Security to be enforced	Date of NPA & Demand Notice date	Amount Due in Rs J as on			
1	Mr. Suresh Kumar Kumawat, Sio. Ram Lal (Applicant), 2) Mrs. Parbhati Devi, Wio. Mr. Suresh Kumar Kumawat (Co-Applicant), 3) Mr. Pappu Ram Meghawanshi, Sio. Ram Kishan (Guarantor)	No. 46789420000063 Loan Amount:	Schedule-II Details of Secured Assets - Mortoaced Immovable Property - Schedule Property: All that piece and pareel of the Immovable property bearing Unitif Tat No.G-3, Ground Floor situ- ated at Plat No.B-23, Scheme Royal City, Gram Machiwa, Kalwar Road, Jaigur, Rajasthan, Admeasuring Bult up Area 600 Feet and Super built up Area 850 Feet, Owner by Mrs. Prabhat Devi. Wo. Suresh, Kumar Kumawat, Bounded as: East: Public Road, West-Disk No.G-213, Mortic-Disk No.G-21 Scaults. Desk. Onc.	Date of NPA: 01.11.2024 Demand	Rs.14,11,909/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Only) as of 14-11-2024			

Side. A sam in strain (subtrametry)

[West Piot No.253, North: Piot No.251, South: Pio Sd/- Authorised Officer, For Jana Small Finance Bank Limited